Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) d States Patent and Trademark Office **REC** 103056388 103056388 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ACS Industries, Inc. Name: ACS Technologies, Inc. 191 Social Street Woonsocket, RI 02895 Internal Address: N/A Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes ✔ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 535 Execution Date(s) 5/29/02 √ Assignment Merger City: Wilmington Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: DE Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 19801 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US 6,286,840 Additional numbers attached? Yes √ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Walter J. Raudonis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: N/A Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 191 Social Street None required (government interest not affecting title) PO Box 500 8. Payment Information City: Woonsocket a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers N/A State: RI Zip:02895 Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: (401) 769-4700 b. Deposit Account Number N/A Fax Number: (401) 766-1925 Authorized User Name Email Address: N/A 9. Signature: Signature Walter J. Raudonis Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

08/05/2005 ETDN11 00000048 6286840 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

PATENT

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 016824 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Rhode Island corporation, having its principal place of business at 191 Social Street, Woonsocket RI 02895 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Letters Patents listed below (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights"):

Patent Name	US Pat. Number	Date
Filter with Stiffening Ribs	6,277,166	08/21/01
High Temperature Resistant Material	5,385,873	01/31/95
Modified V-Seal With Protrusions	6,286,840	09/11/01
Seal for Catalytic Converter and Method Therefor	5,207,989	05/04/93
Antimicrobial Scrub Pad	6,299,520	10/09/01
Method and Apparatus for Recovering Oil From the Surface of a Body of Water	5,246,592	09/21/93

WHEREAS, ACS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Suite 535, 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, DE 19801, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already or hereafter granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

PATENT REEL: 016824 FRAME: 0733 infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent Rights.

And Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ACS INDUSTRIES, INC.

E:/LEGAL/DOCS/DOCS/AssignmentPatentsACSINC052902.DOC

RECORDED: 08/03/2005